Executive Summary

The following pages detail the results of the Career Services First Destination Survey for the spring class
of 2016. The survey is an important component of Career Services efforts to understand what type of
industries and graduate programs our students are interested in. The information will be shared with
the following offices: Academic Affairs, Marketing & Communications, Strategic Analysis & Reporting,
University Admissions & Enrollment, University Advancement and UNT Dallas community.

81 of the 254 graduates reported their career status for a 31.8% return rate. Data was collected
between May 13" to June 14™". All respondents completed the survey on-line through Qualtrics.

Members of the spring class of 2016 fared well with a total career outcome rate of 85%. 66.67% were
primarily pursuing a career and had obtained a full-time or part-time job while 4.94% were participating
in a volunteer or service program. Finally, 7% were attending graduate school and most noted that they
were enrolled/accepted into UNT Dallas.

76.82% noted that they job after UNT Dallas directly related or somewhat related to their major. 95.72%
noted that they were very satisfied or satisfied with their experiences at UNT Dallas. Finally, when ask
would they choose the same program of study, 81.16% stated they would.

What school did you graduate from?

School of Business 32.10% 26
School of Education 19.75% 16
School of Human Services 8.64% 7
School of Liberal Arts & Science 35.80% 29
Unsure 3.70% 3

Total 100% 81



What was your major?

Accounting - BBA 8.64%
Applied Arts & Sciences - BAAS 14.81%
Child Development & Family Studies - BS 1.23%
Criminal Justice - BS 4.94%
Finance - BBA 8.64%
General Business - BBA 11.11%
Human Services Management & Leadership - BS 8.64%
Interdisciplinary Studies: EC-6 Core Subjects & Bilingual (Early Childhood/Elementary

. 6.17%
Education) - BS
Interdisciplinary Studies: EC-6 Core Subjects & ESL (Early Childhood/Elementary

. 7.41%
Education) - BS
Interdisciplinary Studies: EC-6 Core Subjects & Special Education - BS 4,94%
Mathematics - BA 1.23%
Organizational Behavior & Human Resources Management - BBA 7.41%
Psychology - BA 7.41%
Sociology - BA 7.41%
MEd in Counseling (48 hr-School Counseling) 1.23%
MEd in Curriculum and Instruction (for certified teachers) 1.23%

What best describes your post-graduate activities at this time?

I have a full-time professional position 48.15%
| am seeking to enroll in graduate in the near future 28.40%
| have a part-time position(Internship/fellowship etc) 18.52%
I am not seeking employment or graduate education/take time off 8.64%
I am enrolled in graduate school in the summer/fall 7.41%
| am participating in a volunteer of service program 4.94%

No information available 7.41%
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Is your job related to your undergraduate major?

Directly related 47.83% 33
Somewhat related 28.99% 20
Barely or not related and that is fine with me 7.25% 5
Barely or not related, and | would prefer that is related 8.70% 6
Unknown/Not sure 7.25% 5
Total 100% 69

What one or two resources where most effective in actually leading to
your jobs?

Career Fair/Expo on campus 21.43% 15
Internship 20.00% 14
Contacted employers directly on my own 18.57% 13
Networking/Family/Friend 14.29% 10
Employment Agency/Search Firm 11.43% 8
LinkedIn 10.00% 7
Volunteered/Interned with the employer previously 8.57% 6
Faculty/Academic Advisor referral 4.29% 3
Facebook 2.86% 2
On-Campus Recruitment Table 2.86% 2
Academic Department referral 2.86% 2

Other 24.29% 17



How satisfied are you with your experiences at UNT Dallas

Very Satisfied 64.29% 45
Satisfied 31.43% 22
Unsatisfied 4.29% 3
Not Satisfied at All 0.00% 0
Total 100% 70

If you could start over, would you choose the same program of study?

Yes 81.16% 56
No 18.84% 13

Total 100% 69



